
General $1,123,539

Capital Outlay $1,709,047

Pension $138,506

Special Education $515,475

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $1.367

Bond Redemption $1.759

Capital Outlay $2.537

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,799,700

$140,512

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,940,212Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $450,195,016

Owner Occupied $81,926,369

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $91,444,508

Total $623,565,893

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

13.3

19.1%

47.0

$45,700Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 341.468

9-12 166.453

399.870

179.804

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 553.636 625.388

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 638

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 20.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

87.6%

38

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 412

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 591

Educational Funds $9,677

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 11.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 591.65

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

26

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.3

22.2

22.6

23.9

23.4
129

2018-2019 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 45.714 45.714

111 6th Ave E Redfield SD 57469

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,970

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $1,344,806

Capital Projects $7,405,933

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,646,942

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$805,249

$124,530

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $169,734

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,854,982

County $27,843

State $1,893,565

Federal $283,231

Total $4,059,621

$1,606,442

$201

$14,042

$0

$817,409

$92

$150,509

$223,798

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,620,686 $1,191,808 $121

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,906

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$121

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$416,569

$458,183

$169,826

$4,609

$49,899

$0

$0

$29,824

$0

$0

$780,921

$22,157

$120,692

$115,751

$40,758

$85,110

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$111,941

$0

$0

$1,116,675

$113,527

$8,250

$87,376

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$95,303 $0 $0 $0

$0 $7,775 $0 $0

$467,219 $121,417 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,577,233

$96,872

$0

$317,106

$389,965

$63,651

$0

$160,745

$62,988

$134,313

$5,940

$103,986

$0

$96,069

$680,319

$23,777

$0

$78,684

$112,017

$20,575

$0

$59,337

$7,953

$22,109

$454

$7,955

$0

$10,979

$36,481

$3,847

$0

$90,785

$41,776

$9,110

$113,893

$178,107

$90,669

$69,633

$0

$0

$0

$33,879

$196,338

$35

$0

$70,939

$14,370

$1,303

$0

$53,200

$41,674

$162,423

$512

$0

$0

$28,806

$49,196

$0

$0

$29,646

$0

$0

$7,299,816

$108,231

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,157

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,807

$665

$0

$29,017

$7,299

$1,613

$0

$0

$2,125,727

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$284,727 $270,548

$4,428,384 $1,099,370 $1,292,089 $111,941Total Expenditures

$4,008,868 $1,024,158 $668,178 $569,599 $7,509,046 $2,180,128


