

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

111 6th Ave E Redfield SD 57469 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 412

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	638			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	591			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	591.65			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26			
Home School ADM	11.00			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	129			
% Special Needs Students*	20.2%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.2%			
District Dropout Rate	0.7%			
District Attendance Rate	87.6%			
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6			
Number of Graduates	38			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

_	
Average Teacher Salary	\$45,700
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	19.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	47.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.6
Math	22.2
Reading	24.3
Science	23.9
Composite Score	23.4
Number Tested	26

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,970

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	45.714	45.714			
KG-8	341.468	399.870			
9-12	166.453	179.804			
Total	553.636	625.388			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,677

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,799,700
Special Education	\$140,512
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,940,212
* Includes special one-time allocat	ion.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$91,444,508 \$623,565,893
Owner Occupied	\$81,926,369
Agricultural	\$450,195,016

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,123,539
Capital Outlay	\$1,709,047
Special Education	\$515,475
Pension	\$138,506
Impact Aid	\$0

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$1.367
Capital Outlay	\$2.537
Bond Redemption	\$1.759

Redfield School District 56-4

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,854,982	\$1,606,442	\$817,409	\$121	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$27,843	\$201	\$92	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,116,675	\$1,344,806
State	\$1,893,565	\$14,042	\$150,509	\$0	Capital Projects	\$113,527	\$7,405,933
Federal	\$283,231	\$0	\$223,798	\$0	Food Service	\$284,727	\$270,548
Total	\$4,059,621	\$1,620,686	\$1,191,808	\$121	Other Enterprise	\$8,250	\$6,906

-	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,646,942	\$87,376	\$805,249	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$124,530	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$416,569	\$49,899	\$120,692	\$0
Administration Services	\$458,183	\$0	\$115,751	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$95,303	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$7,775	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$467,219	\$121,417	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$169,826	\$0	\$40,758	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,609	\$29,824	\$85,110	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$111,941
Debt Service	\$0	\$780,921	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$169,734	\$22,157	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,428,384	\$1,099,370	\$1,292,089	\$111,941

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	i v v o					
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,577,233	\$680,319	\$36,481	\$196,338	\$49,196	\$0
PK Instruction	\$96,872	\$23,777	\$3,847	\$35	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$317,106	\$78,684	\$90,785	\$70,939	\$29,646	\$0
Administration Services	\$389,965	\$112,017	\$41,776	\$14,370	\$0	\$15,807
Fiscal Services	\$63,651	\$20,575	\$9,110	\$1,303	\$0	\$665
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$113,893	\$0	\$7,299,816	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$160,745	\$59,337	\$178,107	\$53,200	\$108,231	\$29,017
Transportation Services	\$62,988	\$7,953	\$90,669	\$41,674	\$0	\$7,299
Other Support Services	\$134,313	\$22,109	\$69,633	\$162,423	\$0	\$1,613
Community Services	\$5,940	\$454	\$0	\$512	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$103,986	\$7,955	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,125,727
Co-Curricular	\$96,069	\$10,979	\$33,879	\$28,806	\$22,157	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,008,868	\$1,024,158	\$668,178	\$569,599	\$7,509,046	\$2,180,128

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.